Report, copies of which may be obtained as set forth below under the caption “Other Matters--Where You Can Find
More Information.”

24

Edgar Filing: NORTHWAY FINANCIAL INC - Form PRER14A

62

Preliminary Copy
The following summary pro forma financial information is based on historical data, adjusted to give effect to the cash
payment for fractional shares resulting from the transaction, expenses related to the transaction and cost savings
resulting from the transaction. The pro forma financial information is based on the assumption that an aggregate of
130,377 shares will result in fractional shares and will be purchased for approximately $4,889,000, with $223,000 in
costs incurred, and cost savings of $232,000.

The following summary unaudited selected consolidated financial information gives effect to the transaction as if it
had occurred on January 1, 2006. The pro forma information set forth below is not necessarily indicative of what our
actual financial position would have been had the transaction been consummated as of the above referenced dates or
of the financial position that may be reported by us in the future.

NORTHWAY FINANCIAL, INC.
SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(Dollars in thousands, except share data)

12/31/06 Change Pro Forma
Cash, investments and cash equivalents $ 156,379 $ (5,031) $ 151,348
Loans 456,912 - 456,912
Other assets 37,586 - 37,586
   Total Assets $ 650,877 $ (5,031) $ 645,846

Deposits $ 484,677 $ - $ 484,677
Borrowings 110,117 - 110,117
Other liabilities 3,934 - 3,934
   Total Liabilities 598,728 - 598,728

Common Stock 1,732 - 1,732
Surplus 2,064 - 2,064
Retained earnings 56,140 (142) 55,998
Treasury stock (6,531) (4,889) (11,420)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,256) - (1,256)
   Total Stockholders Equity 52,149 (5,031) 47,118
   Total Liabilities and Stockholders
Equity $ 650,877 $ (5,031) $ 645,846

Interest income $ 35,967 $ (244) $ 35,723
Interest expense 13,765 13,765
Provision for loan losses 465 465
   Net interest income after provision for
loan losses 21,737 (244) 21,493
Noninterest income 5,871 5,871
Noninterest expense 23,741 (9) 23,732
   Net income before income tax expense 3,867 (235) 3,632
Income tax expense 652 (93) 559
   Net income $ 3,215 $ (142) $ 3,073

Basic earnings per common share $ 2.15 $ 0.11 $ 2.26
Earnings per common share assuming
dilution $ 2.14 $ 0.11 $ 2.25

Edgar Filing: NORTHWAY FINANCIAL INC - Form PRER14A

63

Book value per share $ 34.97 (0.34) $ 34.63
Earnings to fixed charges 1.28  % 1.26  %
25

Edgar Filing: NORTHWAY FINANCIAL INC - Form PRER14A

64

Preliminary Copy

Edgar Filing: NORTHWAY FINANCIAL INC - Form PRER14A

65

MARKET PRICE OF NORTHWAY
COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDEND INFORMATION

Northway’s shares are traded on the NASDAQ Stock Market LLC’s NASDAQ Global Market under the trading symbol
“NWFI.” The following table sets forth, for the periods indicated, the high and low closing sale prices for the common
stock, as reported by The NASDAQ Global Market, and the dividends paid on the common stock:

Price Per
Share

Dividends

Low High Per Share